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Intelligence-Led Community Policing, Community
Prosecution and Community Prosecution

Meeting Location:

Hotel Location:

Airline Reservations:

Transportation:

Food and Beverage:

Other Expenses:

Mini Summit
June 27 & 28, 2011

Rockland County District Attorney’s Office
1 South Main Street
New City, New York 10956

Hilton, Pearl River New York
500 Veterans Memorial Drive
Pearl River, New York 10965-3209

A room will be reserved in your name for Sunday June 26 and
Monday June 27, 2011. A confirmation number will be forwarded
to you in a separate email. IACP will cover the cost for room and
tax. You are responsible for all other incidental charges.

To make airline arrangements, please complete the attached
IACP Travel request form and email it to David Lippe at
lipped@theiacp.org. Alternatively, you may contact him at 1-800-
THE-TACP x326. Please make your arrangements as soon as
possible but no later than June 9, 2011. Reference Project code
7530 on the form or during your phone call. The nearest airport is
Newark, NJ which is about a 45 minute drive to the hotel. The
next closest hotel is LaGuardia, which about 90 minutes from the
hotel

Please take a taxi or shuttle to the hotel. The IACP will reimburse
for transportation costs. Please obtain a receipt.

Lunch will be provided on both days. A daily per diem will be
reimbursed by the TACP for breakfast and dinner. More
information about the per diem rates will be provided.

The IACP will reimburse reasonable expenses consistent with
our standard accounting guidelines and those of the COPS
Office.
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Attendees:

John T. Kelly*

Ramsey County District Attorney’s Office
Cell Phone: 631-230-0881

Email: john kellv@co.ramsey.mn.us

Kim Bingham*

Ramsev County District Attorney’s Office
Office: 651-266-3131

Email: kim.bingham@co.ramsey.mn.us

Richard Dusterhoft*

Ramsey County District Attornev’s Office
Cell: 631-3030-5169

Email: richard.dusterhoft@co.ramsev.mn.us

* Contact Person

Carly Ogata

(651) 266-3079
carly.ogata@co.ramsey.mn.us

Assistant Chief Ken Reed**

St Paul Police Department

Cell Phone: 631-230-0881

Email: ken.reed@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Joseph P. Neuberger, Senior Commander**
St Paul Police Department

Office: 651-266-5562

Cell: 651-775-8975

Email: joe.neuberger@ci.stpaul.mn.us

** Contact Person

Laurt Woolstencroft

6G51- 266-2500
Lauri.Woolstencroft@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Therese Skarda

St Paul City Attorney’s Office

Office Phone: 651-266-8755

Email: therese skarda@ci.stpaul.mn.us
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Richard Lisko

IACP

Office Phone: 1-800-843-4227 x234

Email: lisko@theiacp.org
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SINCE 1630




